
30 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2127 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 121-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
K A 

WN 

WN 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

2334 

12638 
2313 

61194 

61195 

12641 
12642 
12643 
12644 
12645 

12646 

12647 
12576 

12575 

12603 
12654 

704 
12604 
12652 
12605 
12606 
2321 

12607 
2322 

2243 

12342 

705 
2348 

2040 

12661 

12660 

12683 
12613 

12617 
12630 

12665 
12686 
61191 

12690 
61192 

61190 

12525 
12667 

2302 

2304 
2300 

Tariff 
Item 

25.07 .000 

30.02.009 
32.13 .001 
33.04.029 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.11.029 

38.11.029 

39.01.005 
39.01.055 

39.01 .065 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.03.045 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

40.11.001 

48.01.081 

48.15 .029 
58.10.000 

60.01.024 
60.01.023} 

68.07.000 

68.07.000 

76.15.000 
76.16.059 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.19.039 
84.24.051 

84.56.009 
84.59 059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

Rates of Duty Part 
Goods 

I 
II 

Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

Volclay SPY Wyoming Bentonite, peculiar for use in the clarification Free* Free* 15 
process of wine and natural fruit juice production 

LLMO, liquid live micro organisms . . .. .. .. Free* Free* 99 
Oil based inks, peculiar for use with stencilling or duplicating machines Free* Free* 15 
In-cap encapsulated fragrances, when declared by a manufacturer for Free* Free* 15 

use by him, only in making anti-perspirants and deodorants 
Quantum and quoram encapsulated perfume oil, when declared by a Free* Free* 15 

manufacturer for use by him, only in making toilet soap 
Crestalan RD 264, iso propyl esters of liquid lanolin .. .. Free* Free* 15 
Primasol PAC, a wetting agent in textiles .. .. .. . . Free* Free* 15 
Prestogen PC liquid, a stabiliser for bleaching cellulosic fibres .. Free* Free* 15 
Primasol SD, a surface active agent, used in textile and yarn dyeing .. Free* Free* 15 
Uniperol A, a surface active preparation, used in dyeing polyamide Free* Free* 15 

fibres 
Uniperol AC, surface active agent, used in dyeing wool and synthetic Free* Free* 15 

fibres 
Uniperol EL, a surface active agent, used in dyeing synthetic fibres .. Free* Free* 15 
Neo Pynamin, for use as a synthetic pyrethroid, for use as an insecticide Free* Free* 99 

in making aerosol fly-sprays 
"Sumithrin", for use as a synthetic pyrethroid, for use as an insecticide Free* Free* 99 

in making aerosol fly-sprays 
Kromosperse, a multi purpose colour dispersant .. . . Free* . . 
Resin reinforced tubing of cotton, paper or asbestos base, used for Free* .. 

insulation in the electrical industry 
Permacel type P247 electrical tape, for use in making transformers .. Free* .. 
Polycizer S-2002, a processing aid for rigid and semi-rigid PVC products Free* .. 
Kynar 500, a polyvinylidene flouride resin .. .. .. Free* .. 
Synthemul 63-203, polystyrene emulsion, for use in making printing inks Free* .. 
Furmanite 'Trapaid' steam trap failure indicator .. . . Free* . . 
Regenerated cellulose "viskrings", peculiar for use as seals in hospitals, Free* Free* 99 

pharmacies, industrial gases and the like 
Ramset nylon anchors, for use as industrial fastenings .. .. Free* Free* 99 
Regenerated cellulose "viskrings", peculiar for use as seals in hospitals, Free* Free* 99 

pharmacies, industrial gases and the like 
Rubber tyres, 600 x 16, non-directional ground grip pattern, for use Free* .. 

on a 1942 American Army Willys Jeep 
Hard blue 100% rag embossing roll filling paper, for use as roll filling Free* 10 

on embossing machine rollers 
Free* Permacel type P277 electrical tape, for use in making transformers .. Free* 15 

Knitted sequin fabric 45% Acrylic, 45% Acetate, 10% Rubber in Free* Free* 15 
pieces 90 cm X 6 metres for use in the manufacture of frocks, tops, 
etc. 

Laminated fabric of aluminium (in polyester sheath), and Malimo Free* Free* 15 
facing cloth on a non-woven polyester backing, to be used in the 
manufacture of insulated curtains 

Harditherm 700, made from calcium silicate matrix reinforced with Free* Free* 99 
fibres and fillers, used for insulation 

G.P. Marilite, made from calcium silicate matrix reinforced with fibres Free* Free* 99 
and fillers, used for insulation 

Cast aluminium teapot and kettle spouts .. .. .. . . Free* Free* 15 
Self adhesive cable clips, used for positioning and securing flexes and Free* Free* 99 

cables 
Allis chalmers model SRL centrifugal pumps .. .. . . Free* Free* 10 
Provac progressing cavity pumps, models: .. .. .. Free* Free* 10 

PC6-12, PC6-20, PC6-30, PC8-45, PC8-65, PC8-90, PCl0-180 
Free* Synflex moulded ventilators .. .. .. .. . . 

Berris Fastr-weigh bagger series 6116 . . . . . . . . Free* Free* 10 
John Deere grain drill, for use in sowing specialised fertilisers and Free* Free* 10 

seeds, in precision cropping and development of new drilling pro-
cedures 

Hewitt impact crusher, model 4866 .. .. .. . . Free* Free* 10 
"Metaserv" hand grinder, one only, for use in hand pregrinding Free* Free* 10 

moulded samples of welded seams of food and beverage cans prior to 
final polishing 

Free* "Metaserv" model C 1960/63A automatic mounting press, one only, Free* 10 
for use in mounting testing samples of welded seams in bakelite 
moulds preparatory to grinding and polishing for microscopic 
examination 

Presses, hydraulic, portable, over 30 tonnes .. .. .. Free* Free* 10 
Rollma chemical mixer, viz: . . .. . . . . .. Free* Free* 10 

models Rollmix 60, Rollmix 120 
Exhaust Gate Valve, 100 mm bore, peculiar for use with steam winches Free* .. 

on marine vessels 
Gas pipeline and station ball valves, peculiar for use with LPG pipelines Free* .. 
Globe valves, 65 mm bore, peculiar for use with steam winches on Free* .. 

marine vessels 


