## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/121—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2334	25.07.000	Volclay SPV Wyoming Bentonite, peculiar for use in the clarification process of wine and natural fruit juice production	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12638	30.02.009	LLMO, liquid live micro organisms	Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	2313 61194	32.13.001	Oil based inks, peculiar for use with stencilling or duplicating machines In-cap encapsulated fragrances, when declared by a manufacturer for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
n.U.	01194	33.04.029	use by him, only in making anti-perspirants and deodorants	Fice.	Lice	13
H.O.	61195	33.04.029	Quantum and quoram encapsulated perfume oil, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making toilet soap	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12641	34.02.000	Crestalan RD 264, iso propyl esters of liquid lanolin	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12642 12643	34.02.000	Primasol PAC, a wetting agent in textiles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK	12644	34.02.000 34.02.000	Priestogen PC liquid, a stabiliser for bleaching cellulosic fibres  Primasol SD, a surface active agent, used in textile and yarn dyeing	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12645	34.02.000	Uniperol A, a surface active preparation, used in dyeing polyamide	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12646	34.02.000	fibres Uniperol AC, surface active agent, used in dyeing wool and synthetic	Free*	Free*	15
	10615		fibres	-	-	1
AK H.O.	12647 12576	34.02.000 38.11.029	Uniperol EL, a surface active agent, used in dyeing synthetic fibres  Neo Pynamin, for use as a synthetic pyrethroid, for use as an insecticide in making aerosol fly-sprays	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
H.O.	12575	38.11.029	"Sumithrin", for use as a synthetic pyrethroid, for use as an insecticide in making aerosol fly-sprays	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12603	39.01.005	Kromosperse, a multi purpose colour dispersant	Free*		
AK	12654	39.01.055	Resin reinforced tubing of cotton, paper or asbestos base, used for insulation in the electrical industry	Free*		
H.O.	704	39.01.065	Permacel type P247 electrical tape, for use in making transformers	Free*		
AK AK	12604	39.02.015 39.02.015	Polycizer S-2002, a processing aid for rigid and semi-rigid PVC products	Free* Free*		••
AK AK	12652 12605	39.02.013	Kynar 500, a polyvinylidene flouride resin Synthemul 63-203, polystyrene emulsion, for use in making printing inks	Free*		• • •
AK	12606	39.02.025	Furmanite 'Trapaid' steam trap failure indicator	Free*		
WN	2321	39.03.045	Regenerated cellulose "viskrings", peculiar for use as seals in hospitals, pharmacies, industrial gases and the like	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. WN	12607 2322	39.07.299 39.07.299	Ramset nylon anchors, for use as industrial fastenings Regenerated cellulose "viskrings", peculiar for use as seals in hospitals,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	2243	40.11.001	pharmacies, industrial gases and the like Rubber tyres, 600 × 16, non-directional ground grip pattern, for use		Free*	
H.O.	12342	48.01.081	on a 1942 American Army Willys Jeep Hard blue 100% rag embossing roll filling paper, for use as roll filling	Free*		10
11.0	705	40 45 000	on embossing machine rollers	¥	<b></b>	1.5
H.O. WN	705 2348	48.15.029 58.10.000	Permacel type P277 electrical tape, for use in making transformers Knitted sequin fabric 45% Acrylic, 45% Acetate, 10% Rubber in pieces 90 cm × 6 metres for use in the manufacture of frocks, tops,	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	2040	60.01.023 60.01.024	etc.  Laminated fabric of aluminium (in polyester sheath), and Malimo facing cloth on a non-woven polyester backing, to be used in the manufacture of insulated curtains	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12661	68.07.000	Harditherm 700, made from calcium silicate matrix reinforced with fibres and fillers, used for insulation	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12660	68.07.000	G.P. Marilite, made from calcium silicate matrix reinforced with fibres and fillers, used for insulation	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	12683 12613	76.15.000 76.16.059	Cast aluminium teapot and kettle spouts	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK AK	12617 12630	84.10.029 84.10.029	Allis chalmers model SRL centrifugal pumps Provac progressing cavity pumps, models: PC6-12, PC6-20, PC6-30, PC8-45, PC8-65, PC8-90, PC10-180	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	12665	84.11.061	Synflex moulded ventilators	Free*		
AK H.O.	12686 61191	84.19.039 84.24.051	Berris Fastr-weigh bagger series 6116	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	12690	84.56.009	cedures Hewitt impact crusher, model 4866	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	61192	84.59 059	"Metaserv" hand grinder, one only, for use in hand pregrinding moulded samples of welded seams of food and beverage cans prior to final polishing	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	61190	84.59.059	"Metaserv" model C 1960/63A automatic mounting press, one only, for use in mounting testing samples of welded seams in bakelite moulds preparatory to grinding and polishing for microscopic examination	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. AK	12525 12667	84.59.059 84.59.059	Presses, hydraulic, portable, over 30 tonnes Rollma chemical mixer, viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	2302	84.61.021	models Rollmix 60, Rollmix 120 Exhaust Gate Valve, 100 mm bore, peculiar for use with steam winches on marine vessels	Free*		
WN	2304	84.61.021	Gas pipeline and station ball valves, peculiar for use with LPG pipelines	Free*		
WN	2300	84.61.021	Globe valves, 65 mm bore, peculiar for use with steam winches on marine vessels	Free*		